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City of Double Horn

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2024

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1000 Operating 57,337.00
1005 Property Tax 756.16
1010 Reserve Account 22,516.74
Total Bank Accounts $80,609.90
Other Current Assets
1100 Uncategorized Asset 0.00
1150 Prepaid Expenses 0.00
Total Other Current Assets $0.00
Total Current Assets $80,609.90
TOTAL ASSETS $80,609.90
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2100 Accounts payable 21,892.13
Total Accounts Payable $21,892.13
Credit Cards
2301 TCM Bank Visa Credit Card 0.00
2302 Costco CitiBank Credit Card 385.16
Tetal Credit Cards $385.16
Other Current Liabilities
2160 Payroil Tax Payable 0.00
2161 FICA Taxes Payable 74.60
2164 SUTA payable 0.00
Total 2160 Payrell Tax Payable 74.60
2171 Accrued Expenses 198.00
Direct Deposit Payable 0.00
Total Other Current Liabilities $272.60
Totl CumentLiabiiies T $22,549.89
Total Liabilities $22,549.89
Equity
3000 Retained Earnings 29,857.52
3001 Opening Balance Equity 0.00
Net Income 28,202.49
Total Equity $58,060.01
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $80,609.90
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City of Double Horn
Budget vs. Actuals: City of Double Horn 23-24 - FY24 P&L

August 2024
TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
income
4000 Ad Valorem Taxes 756.16 7,290.90 -6,534.74 10.37 %
4002 Permits and Fees 83.33 -83.33
Total Inceme ' ) $756.16 $7,374.23 $-6,618.07 10.25%
GROSS PROFIT ' $756.16 $7,37423 $-6,618.07 10.25%
Expenses
6000 Salaries & Wages 1,311.93 2,012.40 -700.47 65.19 %
6010 Taxes - payroll 100.37 154.27 -53.90 65.06 %
6020 Workmen's Comp Insurance 83.33 -83.33
6100 Computer Equipment 25.00 -25.00
6110 Office Equipment 25.00 -25.00
6130 Office Supplies 83.33 -83.33
6140 Software 99.00 166.67 -67.67 59.40 %
6205 Cleaning Service 225.00 150.00 75.00 150.00 %
6220 Email Maintenance 52.50 -52.50
6230 Website Maintenance 20.83 -20.83
6240 Rent or Lease of Buildings 1,850.00 1,850.00 0.00 100.00 %
6250 Internet/Phone 140.50 143.00 -2.50 98.25 %
6260 Insurance - TML 345.00 -345.00
6270 Utilities 67.81 75.00 -7.18 90.41 %
6280 Legal & Professional Fees 108.00 1,000.00 -892.00 10.80 %
6290 Consulting Services 250.00 -250.00
6300 Accounting 500.00 300.00 200.00 166.67 %
6400 Membership Fees 83.33 -83.33
6410 Legal Posting 83.33 -83.33
6411 Advertising/Promotional 125.00 -125.00
6430 Tax Collection Fees 11250 -112.50
6440 Municipal Court Costs 83.33 -83.33
6450 Code Enforcement 125.00 -125.00
6460 Election Fees 6.25 -6.25
6500 Training and Travel 83.33 -83.33
6610 City Improvement Projects 2,166.67 -2,166.67
IetalEx_penses ’ e " Saspdet $&60567 ..... $~5,262.46 v ) 4584%
NET OPERATNG NGoME $—3,64&45 vvvvv ¢-2.230.54 L $-1.4i5561 - 16346 %
NETRCOME o $-3.646.45 $.003054 saamel {6346%
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City of Double Horn

Budget vs. Actuals: City of Double Horn 23-24 - FY24 P&L
October 2023 - August 2024

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Income
4000 Ad Valorem Taxes 87,687.86 80,199.90 7,487.96 109.34 %
4002 Permits and Fees 1,326.50 916.63 409.87 144.71 %
Total Income $89,014.36 $81,116.53 $7,897.83 109.74 %
GROSS PROFIT " $89,014.36 $81,116.53 $7,897.83 109.74 %
Expenses
6000 Salaries & Wages 7,349.16 22,136.40 -14,787.24 33.20 %
6010 Taxes - payroll 562.22 1,696.97 -1,134.75 33.13%
6020 Workmen’s Comp Insurance 1,000.00 916.63 83.37 109.10 %
6100 Computer Equipment 275.00 -275.00
6110 Office Equipment 275.00 -275.00
6130 Office Supplies 210.38 916.63 -706.25 22.95%
6140 Software 1,422.18 1,833.37 -411.19 77.57 %
6205 Cleaning Service 1,725.00 1,650.00 75.00 104.55 %
6220 Email Maintenance 968.75 577.50 391.25 167.75 %
6230 Website Maintenance 189.24 229.13 -39.89 82.59 %
6240 Rent or Lease of Buildings 20,350.00 20,350.00 0.00 100.00 %
6250 Internet/Phone 1,531.36 1,573.00 -41.64 97.35%
6260 Insurance - TML 4,210.66 3,795.00 415.66 110.95%
6270 Utilities 674.22 825.00 -150.78 81.72 %
6280 Legal & Professional Fees 3,873.77 11,000.00 -7,126.23 35.22 %
6290 Consulting Services 2,750.00 -2,750.00
6300 Accounting 4,766.85 3,300.00 1,466.85 144.45 %
6400 Membership Fees 861.00 916.63 -55.63 93.93 %
6410 Legal Posting 312.00 916.63 -604.63 34.04 %
6411 Advertising/Promotional 1,375.00 -1,375.00
6430 Tax Collection Fees 1,000.53 1,237.50 -236.97 80.85 %
6440 Municipal Court Costs 916.63 -916.63
6450 Code Enforcement 660.37 1,375.00 -714.63 48.03 %
6460 Election Fees 68.75 -68.75
6500 Training and Travel 916.63 -916.63
6610 City Improvement Projects 9,144.18 23,833.37 -14,689.19 38.37 %
Ieta{E)@enses ........ L $6&,811.87 $105,655J] $—44,843.90 e e
NET OPERATING INCOME $28,20249 $-24,539.24 . $5274173 -11493%
NETINGOME 2420545 e - §52.741.73 O iia83%
Acorual Basls Wedne Saptamber 4, 2004 1B A8 GHTOE:00 1




City of Double Horn

Budget vs. Actuals: City of Double Horn 23-24 - FY24 P&L
October 2023 - September 2024

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

4000 Ad Valorem Taxes 87,687.86 87,490.79 197.07 100.23 %

4002 Permits and Fees 1,326.50 1,000.00 326.50 132.65 %
Total Incame $89,014.36 $88,490.79 $523.57 100.59 %
GROSS PROFIT $89,014.36 $88,490.79 $523.57 100.59 %
Expenses

6000 Salaries & Wages 7,349.16 24,148.80 -16,799.64 30.43 %

6010 Taxes - payroll 562.22 1,851.24 -1,289.02 30.37 %

6020 Workmen’s Comp Insurance 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 100.00 %

6100 Computer Equipment 300.00 -300.00

6110 Office Equipment 300.00 -300.00

6130 Office Supplies 210.38 1,000.00 -789.62 21.04%

6140 Software 1,422.18 2,000.00 -577.82 7111 %

6205 Cleaning Service 1,725.00 1,800.00 -75.00 95.83 %

6220 Email Maintenance 968.75 630.00 338.75 153.77 %

6230 Website Maintenance 189.24 250.00 -60.76 75.70 %

6240 Rent or Lease of Buildings 20,350.00 22,200.00 -1,850.00 91.67 %

6250 Internet/Phone 1,531.36 1,716.00 -184.64 89.24 %

6260 Insurance - TML 4,210.66 4,140.00 70.66 101.71 %

6270 Utilities 674.22 900.00 -225.78 74.91 %

6280 Legal & Professional Fees 3,873.77 12,000.00 -8,126.23 32.28 %

6290 Consulting Services 3,000.00 -3,000.00

6300 Accounting 4,766.85 3,600.00 1,166.85 132.41 %

6400 Membership Fees 861.00 1,000.00 -139.00 86.10 %

6410 Legal Posting 312.00 1,000.00 -688.00 31.20 %

6411 Advertising/Promotional 1,500.00 -1,500.00

6430 Tax Collection Fees 1,000.53 1,350.00 -349.47 7411 %

6440 Municipal Court Costs 1,000.00 -1,000.00

6450 Code Enforcement 660.37 1,500.00 -839.63 44.02 %

6460 Election Fees 75.00 -75.00

6500 Training and Travel 1,000.00 -1,000.00

6610 City Improvement Projects 9,144.18 26,000.00 -16,855.82 35.17 %
Total Excanse: TR sse,siLéj $115,261.64 $~54,44§i7 76%
NET OPERATING INCOME - $28,202.49 $-26,770.25 - $54,972.74 -106.35 %
NET INCOME $28,202.49 $-26,770.25 $54,972.74 -105.35 %
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City of Double Horn

General Ledger

August 2024
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM  ADJ NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANGCE
1000 Operating
Beginning 61,864.76
Balance
08/02/2024 Payroll Check DD No Christina McDonald Pay Period: 07/13/2024-07/26/2024 Direct Deposii Payable -407.43 61,457.33
08/07/2024 Tax Payment No IRS Tax Payment for Period: 07/31/2024-08/02/2024 2161 Payroll Tax Payable:FICA Taxes -67.50 61,389.83
Payable
08/07/2024 Bill Payment (Check) 2401 No Messer & Fort 2100 Accounts payable -500.00 60,889.83
08/07/2024 Bill Payment (Check) 2400 No Messer & Fort 2100 Accounts payable -108.00 60,781.83
08/08/2024 Expense No  Costco CitiBank Visa 2302 Costco CitiBank Credit Card -206.00 60,575.83
08/09/2024 Transfer No 1005 Property Tax 297.94 60,873.77
08/12/2024 Check 2388 No Keeney Investments 6240 Rent or Lease of Buildings -1,850.00 59,023.77
08/12/2024 Expense 2393 No Kristi Rucas 6205 Cleaning Service -75.00 58,948.77
08/16/2024 Payroll Check DD No Christina McDonald Pay Period: 07/27/2024-08/03/2024 Direct Deposit Payable -353.81 58,594.96
08/20/2024 Check 2402 No JRBT 6140 Software -99.00 58,495.96
08/21/2024 Expense No Olivar, Rainey, & Wojtek, LLP  Credit Memo for $110 done on invoice 6300 Accounting -500.00 57,995.96
08/21/2024 Tax Payment No IRS Tax Payment for Period: 08/14/2024-08/16/2024 2161 Payroll Tax Payable:FICA Taxes -58.64 57,937.32
Payable
0B/28/2024 Check 2403 No Kristi Rucas 6205 Cleaning Service -75.00 57,862.32
08/30/2024 Chack 2404 No Kristi Rucas 6205 Cleaning Service -75.00 57,787.32
08/30/2024 Payroll Check DD No Christina McDonald Pay Period: 08/10/2024-08/23/2024 Direct Deposit Payable -450.32 57,337.00
Totsl far 1666 Operating $-
4,527.76
1005 Property Tax
Beginning 297.94
Balance
08/05/2024 Deposit No  Burnet County Appraisal 4000 Ad Valorem Taxes 637.07 935.01
District
0B/09/2024 Transfer No 1000 Operating -297.94 637.07
08/20/2024 Deposit No  Burnet County Appraisal 4000 Ad Valorem Taxes 119.09 756.16
District
Total for 1065 Property Tax $458.22
1010 Ressrve Account
Beginning 22,516.74
Balance
Total for 1016 Resarve Account
2100 Accounts payable
Beginning 22,568.98
Balance
08/02/2024 Bill 23529 No Messer & Fort 6280 Legal & Professional Faes 108.00 22,676.98
08/07/2024 Bill Paymant (Check) 2400 No Messer & Fort 1000 Operating ~108.00 22,568.98
08/07/2024 Bill Payment (Check) 2401 No Messer & Fort 1000 Operating -500.00 22,068.98
08/15/2024 Bill Payment (Credit 1 Noe  Signs2Go 2302 Costco CitiBank Credit Card -176.85 21,892.13
Card)
Total far 2100 Accounts payahis $-676.85
2302 Costco CitiBank Credit Card
Beginning 206.00
Balance
08/04/2024 Expense No PEC 6270 Utilities 67.81 273.81
08/06/2024 Expense No  Spectrum 6250 Internet/Phone 140.50 414.31
08/08/2024 Expense No Costco CitiBank Visa CiTI CARD ONLINE PAYMENT \WEB CITI CARD ONLINE PAYMENT \WEB ACH 1000 Operating ~206.00 208.31
Debit
08/15/2024 Bill Payment (Credit 1 No Signs2Go 2100 Accounts payable 176.85 385.16
Card)
T otaifar 2382 Go T S " s179.18
2160 Payroll Tax Payable
2161 FICA Taxes Payable
08/02/2024 Payroll Check [s]o] No  Christina McDonald Federal Taxes (341/343/344) Direct Deposit Payable 67.50 67.50
08/07/2024 Tax Payment No IRS Federal Taxes {941/943/944) 1000 Operating -67.50 0.00
08/16/2024 Payroll Check DD No  Christina McDonald Federal Taxes (941/943/944) Direct Deposit Payable 58.64 58.64
08/21/2024 Tax Payment No IRS Federaj Taxes (941/943/944) 1000 Operating -58.64 0.00
08/30/2024 Payroil Check 00 No  Christina McDonald Federal Taxes (941/943/344) Direct Deposil Payable 74.60 74.60
Total tor 2161 FICA Taxes Payable $74.60
Total tar 2166 Payroll Tax Payable $24.60
2171 Accrued Expenses
Baginning 198.00
Balance
08/31/2024 Journal Entry 42 No Accrue August JABT Fees -Split- 99.00 297.00
08/31/2024 Journal Entry 41 Reverse June JRBT Fees Paid -Split- -99.00 198.00
Direct Deposit Payable
08/02/2024 Payrolt Check DD No  Christina McDonald Pay Period: 07/13/2024-07/26/2024 -Split- 407.43
08/02/2024 Payrolt Check DD No Christina McDonald Direct Deposit 1000 Operating -407 43
08/16/2024 Payrolt Check DD No  Christina McDonald Pay Period: 07/27/2024-08/08/2024 ~Split- 353.81
08/16/2024 Payroll Check DD No Christina McDonald Direct Depasit 1000 Operating -353.81
08/30/2024 Payroli Check DD No  Christina McDonald Direct Deposit 1000 Operating -450.32
08/30/2024 Payroll Check DD No Christina McDonald Pay Period: 08/10/2024-08/23/2024 -Split- 450.32
Lotalfor B Toped s . poimhinath L ppeReRRRIeSeTEY L L i
3000 Retained Earnings
Beginning 29,857.52
Balance
Total for 3006 Retained Eamings
4000 Ad Valorem Taxes
Beginning 86,931.70
Balance
08/05/2024 Deposit No  Burnet County Appraisal BURNET CAD2  Distribut CDH BURNET CAD?2 Distribut CDH City of Double ACH 1005 Property Tax 637.07 87,568.77
District Credil
08/20/2024 Deposit No Burnet County Appraisal BURNET CAD2 Distribut CDH BURNET CAD2 Distribut CDH City of Double ACH 1005 Property Tax 119.09 87,687.86
District Credit
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City of Double Horn

General Ledger

August 2024
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM ADJ NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE
Total for 4600 Ad Valorem Taxes $756.16
4002 Permits and Fees
Beginning 1,326.50
Balance
oo 082 e T
6000 Salaries & Wages
Beginning 6,037.23
Balance
08/02/2024 Payroll Check DD No Christina McDonald Gross Pay - This is not a legal pay stub Direct Deposit Payable 441,18 6,476.41
08/16/2024 Paysoll Check DD No  Christina McDonald Gross Pay - This is not a legal pay stub Direct Deposit Payable 383.13 6,861.54
08/30/2024 Payroll Check DD No Christina McDonald Gross Pay - This is not a legal pay stub Direct Deposit Payable 487.62 7,349.16
Total for 8000 Salafies & Wages $1,311.83
6010 Taxes - payroll
Beginning 461.85
Balance
08/02/2024 Payrolt Check DD No  Christina McDonald Employer Taxes Direct Deposit Payable 33.75 495.60
08/16/2024 Payroll Check DD No  Christina McDonald Employer Taxes Direct Deposit Payable 29.32 524.92
08/30/2024 Payroll Check [a]s] No Christina McDonald Employer Taxes Dirsct Deposit Payable 37.30 562.22
Total far 8616 Taxes - payroll $100.37
6020 Workmen’s Comp Insurance
Beginning 1,000.00
Balance
Total for 6820 Warkman's Camp Insurance
6130 Office Supplies
Beginning 210.38
Balance
Total tor 8130 Office Supplios
6140 Software
Beginning 1,323.18
Balance
08/20/2024 Check 2402 No JRBT Chack 2402 1000 Operaling 99.00 1,422.18
08/31/2024 Journal Entry 42 No Accrue August JRBT Fees -Split- 99.00 1,521.18
08/31/2024 Journal Entry 41 No Reverse June JABT Fees Paid -Split- -99.00 1,422.18
Total for 6146-Software $69.06
6205 Cleaning Service
Beginning 1,500.00
Balance
06/12/2024 Expense 2399 No Kristi Rucas Check 2399 1000 Cperating 75.00 1,575.00
08/28/2024 Check 2403 No Kristi Rucas Check 2403 1000 Operating 75.00 1,650.00
08/30/2024 Check 2404 No Kristi Rucas 1000 Operaling 75,00 1,725.00
Total fer 6265 Clsaning-Sanvice $225.60
6220 Email Maintenance
Beginning 968.75
Balance
Totifar 6220 Emall Maitanance oo e
6230 Website Maintenance
Baginning 189.24
Balance
Total for 6236 Wabslie Malntanance
6240 Fent or Lease of Buildings
Beginning 18,500.00
Balance
08/12/2024 Check 2398 No Keeney lnvestmenis Check 2398 1000 Operating 1,850.00 20,350.00
ot 6548 Beni i T of Biiiivgs e L S . - , Y . . siisase
6250 Internet/Phone
Beginning 1,390.86
Balance
08/06/2024 Expense No  Speclrum 2302 Costco CitiBank Credit Card 140.50 1,531.36
oo 658 Lok o - - S ; PO : - . “ §iiaEs .
6260 Insurance - TML
Beginning 4,210.66
Balance
T S e
6270 Utilities
Beginning 606.41
Balance
08/04/2024 Expense No PEC 2302 Costco CitiBank Credit Card 67.81 674.22
fearetmee T oo e e : plivh . G
6280 Legal & Professional Fees
Beginning 3,765.77
Balance
08/02/2024 Bill 23529 No Messer & Fort Messer & Fort 2100 Accounts payable 108.00 3,873.77
Total for 62806 1.ogal 8 Professional Fees $168.60
6300 Accounting
Beginning 4,266.85
Balance
08/21/2024 No Oliver, Rainey, & Wojtek, LLP  Credit Memo for $110 done on invoice 1000 Operating 4,766.85
“Foral o 6366 Accousing k e e e TR - i . ottt >
6400 Membership Fees
Beginning 861.00
Balance
Total for 8460 Manberstip Fees
6410 Legal Posting
Beginning 312.00
Balance

Tokal tor 6416 Lagai Pasting




City of Double Horn

General Ledger

August 2024
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM ADJ NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANGE
6430 Tax Collection Fees
Beginning 1,000.53
Balance
Total far 8438 Tax Caliection Fees
6450 Code Enforcement
Beginning 660.37
Balance
Total for 8456 Code Enfarcemant
6610 City Improvement Projects
Beginning 9,144.18
Balance

Total for 6616 Shty Improvement Profects

TR




City of Double Horn Legal Expense & Payment Detail FY2023-2024 8/31/2024

MESSER, FORT, McDONALD (start-up legal w/ payment plan) **

Invoice Payment Payment Paid from
Invoice # Date Amount Recipient Amount Balance Check # Account
13334 1/12/2021 S 750.00 Messer, Fort, McDonald S 27,441.50
1/18/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (5,000.00) $ 22,441.50 2057  Operating Account
13455  2/8/2021 $ 533580 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ 27,777.30
2/23/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (5,000.00) $ 22,777.30 2065 Operating Account
13735 3/12/2021 $ 3,474.00 Messer, Fort, McDonald $  26,251.30
3/12/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (2,500.00) $ 23,751.30 2071  Operating Account
13871 4/7/2021 $ 6,852.25 Messer, Fort, McDonald $  30,603.55
4/9/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (2,500.00) $ 28,103.55 2079  Operating Account
14118 5/12/2021 $ 7,722.00 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ 3582555
5/20/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (10,000.00) $ 25,825.55 2091  Operating Account
14338 6/14/2021 $ 7,119.96 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ 32,945.51
6/14/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald  $ (2,500.00) $ 30,445.51 2096  Operating Account
7/12/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald  $ (5,277.30) $ 25,168.21 2100 Operating Account
14610 7/14/2021 $ 4,366.96 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ 29,535.17
14774 8/13/2021 $ 8,556.96 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ 38,092.13
9/14/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 37,592.13 2117  Operating Account
14966 9/14/2021 $ 1,800.00 Messer, Fort, McDonald S 39,392.13
10/7/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 38,892.13 2127  Operating Account
11/2/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 38,392.13 2135  Operating Account
12/7/2021 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 37,892.13 2150 Operating Account
1/11/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 37,392.13 2163  Operating Account
2/1/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 36,892.13 2170  Operating Account
3/1/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 36,392.13 2178  Operating Account
4/11/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 35,892.13 2195  Operating Account
5/3/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 35,392.13 2200 Operating Account
6/1/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 34,892.13 2215 Operating Account
7/11/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 34,392.13 2226  Operating Account
8/3/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 33,892.13 2233  Operating Account
9/14/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 33,392.13 2244  Operating Account
10/1/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 32,892.13 2251  Operating Account
11/15/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 32,392.13 2261  Operating Account
12/8/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 31,892.13 2264  Operating Account
12/29/2022 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 31,392.13 2269  Operating Account
2/6/2023 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 30,892.13 2274  Operating Account
3/24/2023 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 30,392.13 2285  Operating Account
5/8/2023 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 29,892.13 2292  Operating Account
5/31/2023 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 29,392.13 2296  Operating Account
6/12/2023 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 28,892.13 2300 Operating Account
7/5/2023 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 28,392.13 2303  Operating Account
8/10/2023 Messer, Fort, McDonald $ (500.00) $ 27,892.13 2311 Operating Account
9/8/2023 Messer Fort S (500.00) $ 27,392.13 2317 Operating Account
9/27/2023 Messer Fort S (500.00) $ 26,892.13 2323 Operating Account
11/2/2023 Messer Fort S (500.00) $ 26,392.13 2333 Operating Account
12/13/2023 Messer Fort S (500.00) $ 25,892.13 2337  Operating Account
1/25/2024 Messer Fort S (500.00) $ 25,392.13 2349  Operating Account
2/16/2024 Messer Fort S (500.00) $ 24,892.13 2357  Operating Account
3/1/2024 Messer Fort S (500.00) $ 24,392.13 2361 Operating Account
4/10/2024 Messer Fort S (500.00) $ 23,892.13 2372  Operating Account
5/7/2024 Messer Fort S (500.00) $ 23,392.13 2378  Operating Account
6/13/2024 Messer Fort S (500.00) $ 22,892.13 2385  Operating Account
7/3/2024 Messer Fort S (500.00) $ 22,392.13 2390 Operating Account
8/7/2024 Messer Fort S (500.00) $ 21,892.13 2401 Operating Account
$125,439.18 $  (103,547.05) Remaining Balance $ 21,892.13
MESSER, FORT, McDONALD (new legal expenses)
Invoice Payment Payment Paid from
Invoice # Date Amount Recipient Amount Balance Check # Account
20965 10/31/2023 $ 1,044.00 Messer Fort S 1,044.00
11/2/2023 Messer Fort S (1,044.00) $ - 2332 Operating Account
21194 12/8/2023 S 58.50 Messer Fort
12/13/2023 Messer Fort S (58.50) $ - 2339  Operating Account
21477 1/23/2024 S 175.50 Messer Fort
1/25/2024 Messer Fort S (175.50) 2348  Operating Account
21852 2/13/2024 S 34477 Messer Fort
2/16/2024 Messer Fort S (344.77) $ - 2356  Operating Account
22029 2/26/2024 S 715.00 Messer Fort
2/28/2024 Messer Fort S (715.00) $ - 2360 Operating Account
22424 4/6/2024 S 58.50 Messer Fort
4/10/2024 Messer Fort S (58.50) 2371  Operating Account
22585 5/3/2024 S 741.00 Messer Fort
5/7/2024 Messer Fort S (741.00) 2377  Operating Account
22933 6/7/2024 S 262.50 Messer Fort
6/13/2024 Messer Fort S (262.50) 2386  Operating Account
23230 7/1/2024 S 366.00 Messer Fort
7/3/2024 Messer Fort S (366.00) 2389  Operating Account
23529 8/2/2024 S 108.00 Messer Fort
8/7/2024 Messer Fort S (108.00) 2400 Operating Account
$ 3,873.77 $ (3,873.77) ining Balance $ -
ALL LEGAL EXPENSES
| Total Legal Fees $129,312.95 Total Payments $  (107,420.82) Remaining Balance $ 21,892.13

** NOTE: See prior reports for additional start-up legal detail prior to January 2021**

Double Horn City Financial Agenda Packet
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